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Place-Wis Po, er Generation apacity in Bihar

9898. HRI HANDRADEO PRA-
AD VERMA: Will the Minister 0 f

ENERGY be pleased to state the place-wise power generation capacity available in Bihar and the actual production thereof?

~~ \if')

itti\ifT

THE MIN 1ST R 0 STATE IN THE
MJNISTRY OF , EN RGY. (SHRI .
CHANDRA SHEKHAR SINGH): The name of major power generating stations in Bihar and the quantum of energy generation from these power station , during 1982-83 is indicated blow :-

---~ - --- -- -_ ._---
Name of the Power
Station

lnst aHed Generating
Capacity (MW)

Generation durini
1982-83 (MU)

- .. ----- -----_. _.- - - . ------------
Kosi Hyde! Project
Subernarekha Hydel Project
Patratq Thermal Project
Barauni Thermal Project

20
130
620
145

13.
127

2206
380

--- ------- - - ----------- ---
Film "Gandhi"

9~9. SHRI RAJNATH SONKAR
SHASTRI: Will the Minister of INFOR-MATION AND BROAD AS ING be pleased 1 state:

(a) whether Government are aware that Dr. Ambedkar has not been included in the film "Gandhi" produced by Richard Attenborough:

(b) if ,was the script of the film before its production scrutinised by Gov~rnlll! nt at any level to remove the factual ina curie , jf any ;

(c) jf 0, which authority scrutini ed the script of "Gandhi" submitted by the Producer of the film ;

(d) was Dr. Ambedkar included in the original script of "Gandhi' submitted by the Producer of the film , if 0, what are the reasons for the omi sion of Dr.
Ambedkar from the film ; and

(e) if the answer be in the negative, what are the reason for not removing the J acuna at the approval stage of the cript ?

TH DEPUTY MINISTER IN TH:Jl'
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING AND IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF PARLIAMEN-
TARY AFFAIRS (SHRI MALLIKAR.
JUN) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c) It is true that Dr. mbedkar does not figure in the film
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'Gandhi' made by ir Richard Attenborough. The cript of thi film form .
an integral part of the co-production agreement, which has the approval of the Government.

(d) and (0) N Sir. The film does no t purport to be a faithful docum ntary treatment of historical f acts and scquen-
'ces, but is an endeavour to portray, In a dramatic form , t11e message of Mahatma Gandhi.

Loss uffered by Fertilizer Plants Affected by )0 er ut

9900. S JRI CHINTAMANT PANI-
GRAHl Will th Mini ter of

CH MICALS AND "HRTILJZ R be pleased to tate:

(a) the number and the names of th fertiliser plants afTected due to the power cut impo cd by variou<) tate Government. ; and

(b) the quantum of los each of those fertiliser plant rea on in 1982-83 ?

suffered by
due to that

THE MINISTER OF CHEMIC' LS
AND F RTILIZERS (SHRI VA ANt
SATH ): (a) and (b) The requi ;te detail are given below :-

-----------------------------------------------------
Names of the Plant affected by power cuts imposed by the State Governments

Loss of Production (In thousand lonnes of nutrients) during 1982.83

(1) (2) (3)

Talcher
Rourkela
Nlimrup

Bhotinda

Udyogamandal

Cochin

Nitrogen

35.4
41.0

Madras

Baroda

Mangalore

Tuticorin

Abolition of A.P. Legislative Council

9901. SHRI CHITTA BASU : Will the Mini tel' f LAW, JUS TIC AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to
~tate :

(a) whether the Andhra Pradesh Assembly has recently adopted by an verwhclming majority a statutory re olu-
tion seeking tl:ie ab lition of the Legi la -
tive Council ; and

(b) if 0, whether Government have ince taken any step as visllalisQd lIAd

ArtieJ J69 of the Constitution? .

.7
3.1

3.9

5.1

13.7

9.5

3.7

6,1

1,5
0.8
6.7

1.0

T H D PUTY M1NJSTER i THE
MI l 'J TRY 0 LAW, JUSTY AND
COMPANY AFFAIRS HRI
GHULAM NABJ AZAD) : (3) Yes, Sir.

,
(b) Nece ary action ha been initiated for processing the matter.

In tallation of New Telephone Line in the Country

1
9902. SHRI NAVIN RAVANI: Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to tate:

(a) what is the target fixed for prQllid- .
ing new teJeph no fines in the country

J

